## **Terms and Conditions**

# **Privacy Policy**

## **Our Commitment to Privacy**

The Watertown Oakville Chamber respects the privacy of every visitor to our website. Your privacy is a priority, and we go to great lengths to protect it. This Internet Site Privacy Policy explains our online information practices. This Policy may be changed or updated from time to time. By visiting Watertown Oakville Chamber www.watertownoakvillechamber.com, you accept the practices described in this Policy.

#### **Data Collection**

Through our website, we offer convenient online access to our services and communicate with you about important opportunities and event details for the Watertown Oakville Chamber. We will not collect personal information from you when you visit our website unless you provide the information to us voluntarily and knowingly.

• Registering for an event/paying for membership: When you register online for a Watertown Oakville Chamber event or sign up for membership, we will ask for your name and contact information. We may also collect payment information (such as standard credit card data) and date of birth.

#### **How We Use Cookies**

We send "cookies" to your computer and use other technologies to enhance your online experience. A "cookie" can be either permanent (i.e., it remains on your computer until you delete it) or temporary (i.e., it lasts only until you close your browser). A "cookie" is a small text file that helps us recognize repeat visitors, facilitate the visitor's ongoing access to and use of the site, and track usage behavior and compile aggregate data that can lead to website improvements.

If you do not want information collected through the use of cookies, you can deny or accept the cookie feature using a simple procedure available in most browsers. If you block cookies, however, you may lose some website functionality.

## **Is My Credit Card Information Secure?**

We use a variety of safeguards to protect the security of your credit card transactions. We use technologies and processes such as encryption, access controls, network firewalls, physical security and other measures. These measures make it extremely difficult for anyone to intercept the credit card information you send to us. When we work with other companies to process credit card transactions, those companies also use encryption and other security measures.

#### **Products and Services**

Products and services sold include membership dues for various programs (amounts vary depending on program and employee count), as well as registration for events (amounts vary depending on event). You can register online, by mail, or by calling 203-757-0701.

#### **Refund Policy**

Attendees for Watertown Oakville Chamber events must cancel a registration 48 hours in advance in order to receive a refund or credit for an event they have registered for and cannot/will not be attending.

In order to receive a refund for your Watertown Oakville Chamber membership dues investment, you must have attended five or more events within 180 days of signing up for membership, and have been unsatisfied with your chamber membership.

All refund requests must be made by calling 203-757-0701.

## **Is My Personal Information Secure?**

We use the same security measures and industry-standard security protocols for online scheduling of attendees' personal information as we do for credit card transactions.

#### **How We Use Your Information**

If you provide the Watertown Oakville Chamber with personal information when you visit our website, we may use the information in our programs and activities. We may enter your name into one of our databases so we can contact you to provide information about our upcoming programs and events or to request your feedback.

On occasion, the Watertown Oakville Chamber may share information about you with vendors and service providers that assist us with our activities and programs. These vendors and service providers help us with functions such as fulfilling orders, managing data and processing payments. In addition, we make disclosures as required by law.

## We Care About Doing It Right

The Watertown Oakville Chamber is committed to accuracy and precision in processing your contact and payment information. We employ a variety of error-checking procedures, and our systems are subject to independent external and internal audits to ensure the privacy, security and accurate processing of your information.

If you need to contact us to review your information or make corrections, please call 203-757-0701.

## **Contact Us About Privacy**

To let us know your preferences about how we contact you, or to "opt-out" of receiving phone calls, e-mails or letters from the Watertown Oakville Chamber, contact us at 203-757-0701.

#### **Restrictions on Use**

Except as otherwise indicated elsewhere in this publication, with respect to a particular portion, file, or document, any person is hereby authorized to view, copy, print, and distribute this document subject to the following conditions:

- 1. The document may be used for informational, non-commercial purposes only.
- 2. Any copy of the document or portion thereof must include Watertown Oakville Chamber83 Bank StreetWaterbury, CT 06721
- 3. The Watertown Oakville Chamber reserves the right to revoke such authorization at any time, and any such use shall be discontinued immediately upon notice from the Watertown Oakville Chamber. The Watertown Oakville Chamber considers framing, the practice of intact reproduction of a page or pages of one website into another website, to be deceptive. No authorization or permission is given for framing our content, whether in whole or in part.

The text, layouts, graphics, and logos at this site and those of any of the Watertown Oakville Chamber are protected by U.S. copyright, trademark, service mark or other proprietary rights and laws.

If you have any questions about the Watertown Oakville Chamber intellectual property rights, you can contact us at:

Watertown Oakville Chamber

83 Bank Street

Waterbury, CT 06721

Or e-mail inquiries to info@waterburychamber.com.

By using the pages in this site, you agree to these terms and conditions. If you do not agree, you should not use this site. These terms and conditions may be changed or updated from time to time.